



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32108 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION (L) NO.21044 OF 2024**

Digvijay Singh ... Applicant/Petitioner
versus
Bank of India and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Zeeshan Syed i/by M/s.Divya Tyagi, for Applicant/Petitioner.
Mr. Jagannathan V. i/by Mr. O.A.Das, for Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 9.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 9 DECEMBER 2024

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Jagannathan, learned Counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Bank of India, which has been arraigned as proposed Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 9 and undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of Bank of India.
3. Learned Counsel further submits that Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 9 would furnish requisite details.
4. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that rest of the proposed Respondents have also been served. Learned Counsel seeks time to file an affidavit of service.
5. Stand over to 17 January 2025.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)