

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

FOR REJECTION UNDER RULE 986 :

- 30. TP(L)/14114/2024
- 36. TP(L)/20593/2024
- 37. TP(L)/20656/2024
- 38. TP(L)/20684/2024
- 41. TP(L)/21016/2024
- 42. TP(L)/21044/2024
- IA(L)/32108/2024
- IA(L)/35177/2024
- 43. TP(L)/21224/2024
- 45. TP(L)/21283/2024
- 47. TP(L)/21453/2024

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 22nd August, 2025

None present for the Petitioners (Sr. Nos. 30,36,37,38,41,43,45,47)

Mr. Akshay Arora i/b. Divya Tyagi, Advocate for Applicant in IA(L)/32108/2024
(Sr. No. 42)

Mr. Tejas Bhat i/b. M/s. Rustamji And Ginwala, Advocate for Applicant in
IA(L)/35177/2024 (Sr. No. 42)

PC.: Perused Office Objections raised by Scrutiny Officer/s.

By way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Petitioners to remove office objections on the Testamentary Petitions and get the same numbered and/or registered within **two weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing Testamentary Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

By way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Applicants to remove office objections on the respective Interim Applications and get the same numbered and/or registered within **two weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing Interim Applications to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master