

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5619 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION STAMP NO. 21044 OF 2024

Digvijay Singh Through His Power Of Attorney...PETITIONER
Holder Bandana Kumari

V/S

Bank Of India

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5825 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION STAMP NO. 21044 OF 2024

Brijraj Kumari

....PETITIONER

V/S

Digvijay Singh

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Prerana M a/w Mr. Sachin Daga for the
Respondent No.8 ICICI Bank Ltd.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)